

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

17-18329

### Date sent

27/02/2018

### Subject

Child Self Harming

### Details of enquiry

- 1) How many children aged 11 or under were referred to your trust for self-harming in the calendar years:
  - a. 2013
  - b. 2014
  - c. 2015
  - d. 2016
  - e. 2017
- 2) How many children aged between 12 and 17 years old were referred to your trust for self-harming in the calendar years:
  - a. 2013
  - b. 2014
  - c. 2015
  - d. 2016
  - e. 2017
- 3) Please provide a breakdown of the figures given in the answers to Q1a-e and Q2a-e by the gender of the child .

### Response Sent

Please note that the Trust moved to an electronic patient records system, CareNotes, in 2015, from which the data for this response has been drawn.

Retrieval of patient data prior to 2015 would require a manual review of individual patient records which would take more resource than is provisioned under the terms of the FOI Act 2000. Therefore we have only provided post 2015 data.

- 1) How many children aged 11 or under were referred to your trust for self-harming in the calendar years:
  - a. 2013 – Data not available – pre Carenotes
  - b. 2014 - Data not available – pre Carenotes
  - c. 2015 - 3
  - d. 2016 - 14
  - e. 2017 - 11

- 2) How many children aged between 12 and 17 years old were referred to your trust for self-harming in the calendar years:
- a. 2013 - Data not available – pre Carenotes
  - b. 2014 - Data not available – pre Carenotes
  - c. 2015 - 4
  - d. 2016 - 127
  - e. 2017 - 101
- 3) Please provide a breakdown of the figures given in the answers to Q1a-e and Q2a-e by the gender of the child .

**Male Under 11**

- a. 2013 - Data not available – pre Carenotes
- b. 2014 - Data not available – pre Carenotes
- c. 2015 - 3
- d. 2016 - 7
- e. 2017 – 6

**Male 12 – 17**

- a. 2013 - Data not available – pre Carenotes
- b. 2014 - Data not available – pre Carenotes
- c. 2015 - 0
- d. 2016 - 31
- e. 2017 – 21

**Female Under 11**

- a. 2013 - Data not available – pre Carenotes
- b. 2014 - Data not available – pre Carenotes
- c. 2015 - 0
- d. 2016 - 7
- e. 2017 – 5

**Female 12- 17**

- a. 2013 - Data not available – pre Carenotes
- b. 2014 - Data not available – pre Carenotes
- c. 2015 - 4
- d. 2016 - 96
- e. 2017 – 80